ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 006 FOR BUSINESS CENTER

Motion was made by Kevin Frye, duly seconded by David Rikard, to approve
change order 006 for Business Center.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted ves

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the
15" day of April, 2019.

Jeff Blis ff esidént Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk

Boayd pervisors



AIA Document G701" - 2917

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Lafayette County, Mississippi Business Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 006§

Center

CR 406 Date: March 8, 2018 Date: April 12, 2019

Oxford, Mississippi 38655

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and oddress) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lafayette County, Mississippi Corey Alger, Alger Design Studio Century Construction Group

300 North Lamar Boulevard 1403 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 102 705 Robert E. Lee Drive
Oxford, Mississippi 38655 Oxford, Mississippi 38655 Tupelo, Mississippi 38801

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference spectfic exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable 1o executed Construction Change Directives.)

Contract Time Extension due to adverse Weather = 13 days

Revised Substantial Completion Date For Buildings 1 and 2 and the site work = 4/28/19

Revised Substantial Completion Date For Building 4 = 5/17/19

COR 014 - HEPA Filters at Health Department = $13,923.00
COR 019 - Eave Flashing = §5,914.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 7,878,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 220,241.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 8,098,241.00
The Contract Sum wilt be inereased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 19,837.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 8,118,078.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Thirteen (13) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 4/28/19

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHIT ECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Corey Alger, Alger Design Studio Century Construction Group Lafayette County, Mississippi
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2047, Copyright @ 1978, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Instityte of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AJA® Document, or
any portion of it, may rasult In severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be Prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

. document was produced by AlA software at 08:19:57 =T on 04/12/2018 under Order No. 02331424249 which expires on 0A8/26/2019, and is not for reaals,
User Notos:

(3B9ADAS2)



Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2917

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Lafayette County, Mississippi Business Contract For: General Construction
Center

CR 406 Date: March 8, 2018

Oxford, Mississippi 38655

OWNER: (Name and address)
Lafayette County, Mississippi
300 North Lamar Boulevard

Oxford, Mississippi 38655

ARCHITECT: (Neme and address)
Corey Alger, Alger Design Studio
1403 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 162
Oxford, Mississippi 38655

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 006

Date: April 12, 2019

CONTRACTOR: (Mame and address)
Century Construction Group

705 Robert E. Lee Drive
Tupelo, Mississippi 38801

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

attributable o executed Construction Change Directives,)
Contract Time Extension due to adverse Weather = 13 days

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Afso include agreed ypon adjustments

Revised Substantiai Completion Date For Buildings 1 and 2 and the site work = 4/28/19

Revised Substantia] Completion Date For Building 4 =5/17/19

COR 014 - HEPA Filters at Health Department = $13,923.00
COR (19 - Eave Flashing = $5,177.00

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contrect Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time wil] be increased by Thirteen (13) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 4/28/19

$ 7.878.000.00
$ 220,241.00
$ 8,098,241.00
$
5

19,100.00

8,117,341.00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case & Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Century Construction Group

Lafzyette County, Mississippi

Corey Alger, Alger Design Studio

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE DATE DATE

document was produced by AlA scftware at 08:05:16 ET on 04/12/2019 under Order No. 0331424249 which expiras on 08/29/2019, and Is rot for resale..

User Notes:

(3B8ADA4S)



January 3, 2019

CENTURY

construction

Lafayette County Business Center
300 North Lamar Blvd.
Oxford, MS 38655

RE: New HEPA Filter Units

From changes made in late August and revised in a HESMA October letter, Century Construction
was asked to price the installment of 3 HEPA Filter Units in Exam Room 127, Staff Nurse Rooms
129 and 130. We have carefully put together pricing associated with this change.

Total $ 13,923.00

Thank you in advance for your consideration of this change. For this change order request, a deiay
by Century Construction Group in providing pricing should not penalize the owner in constituting a
change in the overall completion date as of the date of this letter. However, in the essence of time,
we request a change order be provided within 5 business days to eliminate any further time
extensions,

Sincerely,

Gz

Jay Files
Project Manager

705 Robert E. Lee Drive s Post Office Box 1364 » Tupelo, MS 38802
Telephone: 642 844-3331 Facsimile: 662 842-7059 . . .
: www.centurycr.com L e




Change Grder Request
(COR}
PROJECT: Lafayette Business Center DATE: 01/03/19
—_—
CGNTURV PROJECT NO. 1613
construction
Change Order Request 014 TITLE: HEPA Fiiter Units REV NO, 0
_—
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: HESMA reguested 3 HEPA filter units be installed in Exarm Room 127, Staff Nurse Rooms 129 and 130,
EXCLUSIONS and Clarifications: Excludes anything not listed below.
Century Subcontractar
Item Labor Materal < sc
No. Description ary Juom | units Totai$ Units Totai § Unit $ Tatal § Total Tatal
DL e e FER N IRTTNET) Rt RENEY MERTEITR TSI X TR Sk EESPRIDEEITNY,] PO iy RN |
1 JAcy Mechanical 0.00 0.00
See attached breakdown 10,974.50 0.00 10,974.50
0.00 0.00
0.00 £.00
2 |[Doss Electric 0.00 0.60
See attached breakdown 1,072,00 0,00 1,072,00
Q.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
€.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
.00 C.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.60 0.00
1~ & RN 1. [ o Lo . K _ HITESERIES QTSI e - o]
SUB-TOTALS 0.00 0.00 12,046.5 0.00, 12,046.50
Total CC $0. ]
Total $C $12,046.50|
Labor Burden 28.2% $0.00
Sales Tax 3.5% $487.29
P&P Bond 1% $139.23
Builder's Risk 0.1622% §14.23
Permit Cost 0.0% 50.00
Insurance: 0.22%, $30.63
O&P on CC Fotal 16.0% $0.00
Q&P on 5C Total 10.0%, $1,204.65
TOTAL CCD 13,913

PREPARED BY:
Jay Files

APPROVED BY:

Century Construction
Date:

Date:




FESMSA

CONSULTING FNGINEFRS

HESM&A ConsuLTmNg ENGINEERS PHONE 601-855-5138
A MISSISSIFPT CORPORATION FAX 601-856-533(
IWOODGREEN PLACE, SUITE 210

MADISON, MIssisspri 351 [0

PROJECT MEMO page |
To Corey Alger - Alger Design Studio, P.A.

From Bill Higbee

Copies Kyle Reeder

Date October 5, 2018

Subject Lafayette County Business Center

Health Department/M.H.P Building
HEPA Filter Units

Attachments None

Pages 1

\

This memo is a clarification and follow up of our discussion during the project
meeting on site Monday 10-01-2018 regarding the three (3) HEPA filter units
proposed to be instalied in Exam Room 127, and Staff Nurse Rooms 129 and 130,
The HEPA filter units were specified on mechanical drawing 4-M2.1 with a revision
date of 8-23-2018 as a Price Model RSR-FC-ECM, 115 volt/4.4 amp unit with 8 ft.
power cord. The Model RSR-FC-ECM is correct; however, the unit should be
provided as a 208 volt/2,7 amp unit with a hardwired connection in liey of power
cord as specified on the drawing,

If you have any questions, please let me know.,

END OF MEMO



Cvan

£ o LAFAYETTE COUNTY BUSINESS CENTER ALGER DESIGN STUDIO, P.A,
_Eg HEALTH DEPT. / M.H.P, OFFICE > I TEETURE C PLANNING
~ | LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MS Ty ———




ACY MEC

DATE: 12/21/18

&

PROPOSAL

TO: . CENTURY CONSTRUCTION
=Sl R X LMW I RUCTION
ATTN: JAY FILES

HANICAIL, LLC

P.O.Box724 * 204 industrial Road  * Winona, Ms 38967
Ph. 662-2583.4324 = Fax 662-283-1757

RE: HEPA FILTER UNITS CHANGES LAFAYETTE COUNTY BUSINESS CENTER

HEPA FILTER UNITS LAFAYETTE COUNTY
HEALTH DEPARTMENT:
WORK TO BE E MATERJALS LABOR TOTAL
3 grilles @2420.00/ea 7260.00 - 0= 7260.00
3 grilles (3 grilles@120.00/ea) 360,00 360.00
12”duct 40 ft @ 2.21/ft 88.40 (40 ft @3.00/f)  120.00 208.40
L’s 127 6 @ 6.11/ea 36.66 __ (6 (@ 10.00/ea) 60.00 96.66
6” duct 52 ft @ 1.09/1t 56.68 _ (52 @ 3.00/ft)  156.00 212.68
L”s 6™ 6 @ 1.84/each 11.04 (6 L00/eac 60.00 71.04
Insulation 12* 40 ft @ 3.66/1t 146,40 (40 ft @ 3.66/f1) 146.40 292.80
Insulation 6” 52 ft @ 2.73/ft 141.96 (52 ft @ 2.73/f1) 141,96 283.92
& B 3 box 200.00/box 600.00 (3 @ 25.00 /bx) 75.00 675.00
Subtotal Amount 8341.14 1119.36 9460.50
Plus 16% overhead & profit 1514.00
SUBTOTAL AMOQUNT 10974.50

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT $ 10974.50

NOTE: TAX APPLICABLE

Your Prompt review and response is request by __Acy Mechanical LLC.

Signed; RAYMOND ACY

Reply:

Signed:

Title:

Date:




%@w

CHANGE ORDER
DATE: 9/4/2018
CONTRACTOR: _CENTURY CONSTRUGTION
ADDRESS: PO BOX 1366
TUPELG, MS 38802
JOB NAME: LAFAYETTE COUNTY BUSINESS CENTER ALTERNATE #2 BUILDING 4

JOB LOCATION: OXFORD, M3

DESCRIPTION OF SAID CHANGE:

ADD ELECTRICAL FOR HEPA EILTER VENTALATION SYSTEM PER MECHANICAL CHANGES

DATED 8/30/18.

THIS WILL BE AN ADD FOR THE CHANGES ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK.

LABOR $664.00 MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT $260.40
SUBTOTAL $924.40
16% OVERHEAD & PROFIT $147.90
TOTAL $1,072.30
PRICE FOR SAID CHANGE ORDER
These Changes andfor additions to the contract will be charged to:
CENTURY CONSTRUCTION
Signatures

Person Authorizing Change Order EDC DOSS ELECTRIC, LLG Witness

Person signing this change order hereby accepts total responsibility for payment of said
change order.




EDC DOSS ELECT RIC, LLC
P.0. BOX 641
MABEN, MS 39750

JOB: LAFAYETTE COUNTY BUSINESS CENTER

HEALTH DEPT./MHpP BUILDING 4

OXFORD, MS

CHANGE ORDER #3 ESTIMATE

ADD ELECTRICAL FOR HEPA FILTER VENTALATION SYSTEM PER MECHANICAL CHANGES 8/30/18

MATERIAL LABOR Total Estimate
Item DESCRIPTION Quantity |{Un#t |Unit Cost |Totai Unit Cost |Total Unit Cost [Total
16111.1|Conduit 3/4" 120 T $0.82 $98.40 $2.70 $324.00 $3.52 $422.40
16111.2|#12 THHN Wire 4 CLF $12.00 $48.00 $31.90 $127.60 $43.90 $175.60
16111.3/Connections 3 EA $38.00 $114.00 $70.80 $212.40| $103.80 $326.40
$260.40 $664.00
SUBTOTAL $924.40
ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST $924.40
CONTRACTOR OVERHEAD & PROFIT 16% $147.90
TOTAL ESTIMATED CHANGE ORDER COST $1,072.30




April 2, 2019

CENTURY

construction

Lafayette County Business Center
300 North Lamar Blvd.
Oxford, MS 38655

RE: Roof Drip Edge per RFI #63

Century Construction was asked through RFI #63 to provide a taller drip edge to cover the tube steel
and wide flange beam designed in the structural drawings. The costs associated with this has been
calculated carefully by Century Construction and is shown below,

Total $ 5914.00

Thank you in advance for your consideration of this change. This change does not reflect weather
delays. Please see attached schedule. Ifa change order is received by April 15, 2019, there will be
no extension of the critical path to the last scheduled substantial completion of building 4. A 1 day
increase will need to be added via change order for every day after April 15, 2019,

Sincerely,

Ha

Jay Files
Project Manager

705 Robert E. Lee Drive ¢ Post Office Box 1346 » Tupelo, MS 38802

Telephone: 662844-3331  Facsimile: 662 842-7059 . .

“www.centurycr.com - -




Change Order Request
{COR)
PROJECT: Lafayette Business Center DATE: 04/02/19
—
CENTURH) PROJECT NO. 1513
construction
Change Order Request 019 THTLE: Roof Drip Edge per RFi 63 REV NO. 0
—_—
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Due to steel design, an extersion of the roaf drip edge Is required per RFJ 63.
EXCLUSIONS and Clarifications: Excludes anything else not listed below.
Century Subcantractar
Labor Materiai [ SC
Description ary | uom { unit$ Yotal § Unit$ Total $ Unit $ Total § Tatal Total
R Y P L LTS T e ERENET) VNS ERUEET ARG I 5 AR RN, EEEEI IS (R Bl LT e
Marchbanks Speciaity Co, 0.00 0.00
9" two-piace compression system In
llew of §° two plece compression
sSystem 5117.00 0.0 5,117.00
0.00 .00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
0,00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 060
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Q.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.0
0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
0.00 9,00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
SUB-TOTALS 0.00 0.00 5,117. £.00 5,117.00
Tatal cC $0. )
Total S¢ $5,117.00)
Labor Burden 28.2% $0.00]
Sales Tax 3.5%) $206,99
P&P Bond 1%; $59.14
Bulldar's Risk 0.1621% $6.04
Permit Cost .05 50,00
[nsurance: 0.22%] 513.04
O&P on CC Tatal 16.0% 50.00
087 on s¢ Tatal 10.0% ssﬂ
TOTAL CED $ 5,914
PREPARED BY: APPROVED BY:
Jay Files
Century Construction
Date: Date:




MARCHBANKS

SPECIALTY CO., INC.

INNOVATIVE ROOFING SOLUTIONS — SINCE 1971
P.O.BOX 747 /9018 CR 436

WATER VALLEY, MS 38965

Phone (662) 473-1463 Fax (662) 473-1468
marchbanks@watervalley.net

March 29, 2018

Century Construction Group, Inc.
400 West Parkway Place, Sulte 200
Ridgeland, MS 39157

Re: Lafayetie County Business Center @ 72 CR 408, Oxiord, MS 38455

RFI #0463

Proposed Cost Increase fo Change Perimeter Roof Termination @ Steel I-Beam

We will provide labor, materials, and insurance to:

Install 9-inch two-piece compression systemin lieu of é-inch two-piece compression.

Proposed Price Increase: $5,177.00

MARCHBANKS SPECIALTY CO., INC.

Joseph Fippin
Sales and Operations




o Task  [Task Name waton  Jstan Frish Pradecessors 1% Start [Actual Finish - I
' Mode Apil 2019 May 2019
_ I3 lsizlofulalislal 13 lsizlelanlals]
_ ] - Lafayette Co. Business 245days?  Wed Tue 5/7/19 4% Wed5/30/18 NA ]
Center 5/30/18
2 - Shawork 12days  Thu Fri5f3/19 63% Thu11/29/18 NA —
11/29/18
iz = -y Soil Cement Cleanup 3 days Mon 4/1/19 Wed 4/3/19 3,672,119 10% Mon 4/1/19 NA SEER
“10 - Sidewalks 15 days Wed Thu4/4/19 8,367,119  90% Wed 12/19/18 WA oy -
12/19/18
- Flex Layer 1day Thu4/4/19 Thuafe/1s 12 0% NA NA i
- Irrigation 10 days Wed 1/9/19 Tue 4/9/15 10 70% Wed 1/3/18  NA o, A
- Site Lighting 10 days Wed Tued/5/19 BFS+Sdays  80% Wed 12/26/18 WA o s
12/26/18
- Asphalt Base 3 days Mon 4/8/19 Wed 4/10/1513FS+1day 0% NA NA S
- Asphalt Surface Course 3 days Thu 4/11/19 Mon 14 0% NA NA
41519
- Omamental fencing 10 days Mon Tue 4/16/18 7 40% Mon 3/11/19  NA " ™
3/11/19
- Landscaping 10 days Frt3/15/19 wWed 16 40% Fri 3/15/19 NA W
4/17{19 ﬁ
ST -y Paridng Slgnage 3 days Frl4/12/19 Wed 4/17/1917¢F 0% NA NA ;
EL) - Striping 2 days Tue 4/16/19 Wed 15 0% NA NA “
: 4417119
) LY Punchlist 5 days Wed 4/17/19Wed 4/24/1519 0% NA NA .4
I - Substantial Completion 0 days FiS$f3/13  FAS5/3/19 20,136,55,100 0% NA NA Py
" 65 | - Building 2 109 days? Thu Tue 4/30/19 73% Thull/29/18  NA —
. 11/23/13
i in - Plumbing Foctures 5 days Tue 2/12/19 Mon 3/4/19 74F5-5 90% Tue2/12/15  NA
: days,30F5-8
Y Millwork 10days  Mon3/4/19 Mon 86,46 25% Mon3/4/1%  NA
. 3/18/19
.o - Sunshades / Canopies 5 days Mon Tue 4/2/19 ‘42 5% Mon 3/25/19  NaA
Installation 3/25/19
! : Task Rotup Ectinal WV Manual Progress —_—
mmq&mnn Lafayette Business Cent m%- - i _un&-i ¢
Date; Tue /2419 Milsstons C Critical ——
.o Summary 1 Critical Split e
Project Sumimary Duration-only LS External Tasks kg s aleread Progress e — et
Page 1 L




o~ Task [rask Name Duration [Start Finésh Prodecessors  |% Start Actual Finish T
' Mode Comp Apiil 2019 May 2019
| 4_u_m_..._um:_m__m_:_s_w__ 1 NIRRT
83 L.} Storefront 7 days Tue 2/5/19 Wed 4/3/13 37 950% Tue 2/5/19 NA .
84 - Glazing 10 days Thu 2/14/19 Thu 4/4/18 83 90% Thu2/14/19  NA el
KT -~ Prime/ 1st Coatafter 3 days Tue4/2/19 Feiafsi19 91 0% NA NA <=
canopies ﬁ.
% | - Carpet Tile 5 days Thu3/28/19 Mon4/8/19 94F5-7 days  50% Thu3/2s/13  Na B, v R
97 - MEP Trim Out 10 days Fri8/1/19  Tuea/9/18 92,7993FF  B80% Fri3/1/1s NA | )
38 = - COR 19 Approval Per 1 day? Tue 4/16/19 Tue 4/16/19 0% NA NA 4
Change Order
a9 - COR 19 Drip Edge 7 days Wed Thu 4/25/19 98 0% NA NA
Fabrication 4/17/19
00 - COR 19 Drip Edge 3 days Fri4/25/19 Tue 4/30/19 99,55 0% NA NA
Install
o1 B m Final Paint 10 days Mon 4/1/19 Friaf12/19 90FS-adays 0% mNA NA
KT - Stalned Concrete 1day Frid{12/19 Fdl 4/12/19 O4FF 0% NA NA
Floaring
i - interior Signage 3 days Mon Wed 94 % NA NA
4/15/19 4/17/19
[ 105 - Punchlist Received 0 days Wed 4/17/19Wed 4/17/1390,94,95,96,10:0% NA NA
[ 02 (e -y New Doors Order Iwks Mon 4/1/19 Fri4/19/19 31FS+10days 0% NA NA
M - Flnal Inspectians / S days Mon Fri4/19/15 26,7982,94 ©% NA NA
Testing 4/15/19
106 L1 Punchiist warkoff 5 days Thu 4/18/19 Wed 105 0% NA NA
4/2419
o7 - Substantial Completion 0 days wed Wed 106 0% MA NA § 4724
. 4/29/19 4/24/19
03 - Doors and hardware 6 days Man Mon 102,163 0% NA NA
, 4/23/19  af29/1%
T - Bullding 1 240days?  Wed | Tue 4/30/19 B2% Wed S5f30/18 KA —
5/30/18
Task Inactive Task Manual Summary ROIILD mee—— Extemal Miestona Manuat Progress T ———
5 st e Kactive Milestone Manual 5 =1 Deadline +
iProject: Lafayette Business Cent| o _= i ) .
‘Date: Tue 4/2/19 Milestone - Inactive Summary Start-only L Critical L ]
: Summary e Manual Task Finish-only 3 Criticat $plit [T TP TN
: Project Sumnary m———— Ourstion-only Bciernal Tazks Lo —c ol Zaid Progress ———
ﬁ Page 2 L




Task  [Task Name [Dumtion  |start [Finish Predacessors  |%  |Actual Start [actual Firish - 1
Mode Compj Aprit 2019 May 2m9
labsizlalnliafisligls 7 vlalslalslylaglast
[ Miltwork S days Mon 2/4/19 Man 3/4/19 31 70% Mon 2/4/19 NA
- Extelor Metal Panels 20 days Wed 1/2/19 Fri3/Bf19 34,3,67,119 70% Wed 1/2/19 NA
pre peel and stick
- Wood Panels 12days  Mon2/25/19Fri 3/15/19 31,46F5-5 days 10% Mon2/25/19  NA
- Carpet Tile & days Thu3/7/19 Wed 4/3/19 49 90% Thu 3/7/19 NA )
L Interior Signage - 2 days Mon 4/B/19 Tue 4/9/19 45 0% NA NA
- Hardwood Flooring 5 days Wed 4/3/19 Wed 4/10/1931,49,50,51 D% NA NA
- COR 19 Approval Per 1 day? Mon 4/8/19 Maon 4/8/19 0% NA NA
Change Qroer
o -
54 - COR 19 Drip Edge 7 days Tue 4/9/19 Wed 63 0% NA NA
Fabrication 4/17/19
E - COR 19 Drip Edge 3 days Thu 4/18/19 Mon 54 ‘% NA NA
install 4/22/19
61 |4 - Final thspections / 5 days Frig/s/1%  Thua/11/19 31,60,49,30 0% NA NA
Testing
i 56 | - Final Paint and Touch 3 days Wed Mon 52 0% NA NA
up 4/10/19 41519
]
62 - Punchlist Provided to 0 days Mon Mon 50,51,52F5-5 0% NA NA
. Century 4/15/19  4/15/19  ‘days,60,56
57 B ey New Daors Drder 3 wks Mon 4/1/19 Fi4f19/19 31FS+10days 0% NA NA
63 - Punchlist Workoff 5 days Mon 4/15/19Mon 4/22/1962 % NA NA
5B | - Ooors and hardware 7 days Mon 4/22/19Tue 4/30/19 57,102,163 0% NA NA
e} wy Substantfal Complation 0 days Tue 4/30/19 Tue 4/30/19 58 % NA NA
o8 - Building 4 114days? Thu Tue5/7/19 7% Thu11/29/18  NA 1
. 11/29/18
135 - Glazing 7 days Mon 2/11/19Wed 3/20/19131 70% Mon2/11/13  NA
2] w Highway Patrol ISdays  Tue2/19/19 Frid/S/19 125 80% Tue2/15/13  NA
' Millwork Fabrication
153 |E wy Sunshades / Canoples 15 days Mon Fri a/5/19 BO% Mon3/1B/18  NA
3/18/19 :
! Task Vo s 5 Inactive Task Manual S y Rollup Extemal Mik . Manual Progress
#roj Lafayette Business Cent Spfit Birmmaoonusnn inactive Milesione: Manual Y r ™1 Desdtine +
iDate: Tue 4/2/1% Milestone * ractive Summary Start-only C Lritical ]
Sumenary F"""1  Manusl Task LIZZ TTIITE Finisheony b Critical Spht
Project Durstion-only i = L e kit Progress




TWIJIT ask ask Name Duration rt Finish, - Predecessors Stant ual Finish - T I
: Mode Com, Aprit 2019
9 13 lslz)slyutnl
134 |3 g COR 19 Approval Per  1day? Men 4/38/19 Mon 4/8/19 00X  NA NA Lt
Change Order
137 @ -y Highway Patrol 6 days Mon 4/1/15 Mon 4/8/19 130 35% Mond/1/19  NA
Storefront Fabrication
and Instaliation
w2 k= - Permanent Power 0 days Tue 4/5/19 Tue 4/9/19 8OFS+S days, 190% NA NA
145 - Conditioned Air Ddays = Tue4/9/19 Tued/9/19 142,143 o% Na Na
BER R Toilet Partitions 7 days Wed 4/3/15 Thu 4/11/19 122,45 0% NA Na
| 152 - Tollet Accessories 5days Fridf5/19  Thua/11/19 151F55 days ‘0% NA NA
154 | - Ceiling Tiles 5 days Tue 4/5/19  Mon 4/15/19140,141,243,140% NA NA
135 | - COR 19 Drlp Edge 7 days Tue 4/3/19 Wed 134 0% Na NA
Fabrication 4/17119
| -y Final Paint 7 days Wed 4/10/19Thu 4/18/19 154£5-4 days,1:0%  NA NA
157 | - Stained Concrete S days Fri4/12/19 Thu4/18/19 154F5-2 days 0% Na NA
Flooring
156 - Carpet Tile 5 days Fri4/12/19 Thud/18/19 154F5-2days 0% NA NA
[ 63 | -y New Doors Order I wks Mon4/1/19 Fria/19/19 31FS+i0days 0% NA NA
136 Y COR 18 Drip Edge 3 days Wed5/1/19 Fri5f3/19 135,100 0% NA NA T
Iastall
55wy Millwork 10days  Tued/S/19 Mond/22/19145,132FF 0% NA NA
BRI MEP Trim Out 5 days Tue 4/16/19 Mon 4/22/15155¢F, 141,138 0%  NA NA
|| 161 -y Intetior Signage 2 days Fri4/19/19 Mon 4/22/15156FF+2 days 0% NA NA
16§ | - Punchlist Received 1 day Tue 4/23/19 Tue 4/23/19 154,156,158,150% NA NA
160 - Em days Fri4/15/19 Thu 4/25/19 150,158 0% NA NA
T - Final inspections / 10 days Tue 4/16/1% Mon .uamb.am.uma.:ci NA NA x|
Testing 4/29/19
67| g Substantial Completion 0 days FriS/3/18  Fri5/3/19 166Fs-3days 0% ma NA e 573
765 Doors and Hardware 5 chays Tue 4/30/19 Mon 5/6/12 163,103 % Na NA Tz
166 - Punchiist workoff 8 days Fri4/26/39 TueSf7/19 165,160 0% NA NA j 7 R — }
“ Task Inactive Task Manual 5 v Rokp External Mik Manual Prograss ———
: " p 5 ack I3
Project; La e Business Spiit _.Gﬂ"cnzg Manwal y I 1 Deadine
Date: Tue 4/2/19 Mllettons Inactive Summary Start-only E Critical L ]
: Summary =7 ManualTast 3 Critical Split s .
Project Summary ey Durstlor-only ot Leviald  Progress ———
ﬁ Page 4




Century Construction Company
705 Robert E Lee Drive

Tupslo, MS 38801

Ph: (662) 844-3331

RFI

TO! corey a],ger RDFI #: 0[63
corey alger ate: 3/22/2019
Job: Lafayette County Business Canter

CC:  kyle@icm.construction
Subject: Roof Drip Edge
From Subcontractor: Marchbanks Specialty Co., inc.

Drawing: 3/1.850 7/1-A20 Spec Sectlon:

Request: Date Required: 3/26/2019
Drawing 3/1-85.0 shows a 2 %" thick tubs steel on top of the beam. Drawing 7/1-A2.0 doas not show this tube steel. These details
are both from the north elevation of building 1. With that said, the designed 6" drip edge flashing does not cover the top flange of the
exposed wide flange beam but does cover the top of the tube steel. If the drip edge flashing needs to extend fully over the tube steel
past the wide flangs beam, there will be a cost increase. Please advise.

Requested by: Jay Files
Century Construction

Response:
Per Submittal Exchange:
Architect's response is: it appears that the steel tube is designed to run in the same
direction as the bar joists. the tube locations on the front and high and low , if
there would be in lieu of the treated 2x4 shown on the eave detail.
now the tube and all 3 treated bands are in place making the flashing not long
enough to cover the tube or treated framing as intended.
since this moulding has not been fabricated and in order to achieve the design
intent, i propose two options.
either a two piece moulding where the roof drip is a standard 3" +/- and another
flat trim piece under it to cover the tube.
OR... a one piece trim that extends to the bottom flange without "oil canning”.
i am good either way.

Answered by

Company Date

Page 1 of 1




Jay Files
N — R R
From: marchbanks@watervalley.net
Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2619 9:14 AM
To: Jay Files; kyle@icm.construction
Subject: Lafayette County Business Center - RF
Attachments: IMG_4909.JPG

Per Details 7/1-A2.0 and 7/1-A3.1 - The prefinished metal roof perimeter scales 6" in width and that is what was bid in
the project,
The I-beam actually has a 2 1/2" square tubing welded to the top of it that would allow the 6" to cover.

Fneed clarification as to whether or not metal coverage should extend 1" over square tubing or down to lip of I-beam?

toseph Flippin

MARCHBANKS
SPECIALTY CO., INC.
INNOVATIVE ROOFING SOLUTIONS - SINCE 1971

P.0O. BOX 747 /9018 CR 436

WATER VALLEY, M5 38965

Phone {662) 473-1463 Fax (662) 473-1468
marchbanks@watervailey.net




4
i
i
3
b
i
¥




Meghan Barkle!
. ]

From: Corey Alger <corey@ads-arc.com>

Sent: Tuesday, Aprit 2, 2019 11:23 AM

To: Kyle Reeder; Bryan Ellis; Jay Files; Lisa Carwyle
Subject: eave detail

| have reviewed the eave detail and it is not built the way it is drawn. Obviously, there was a steel tube added to the
sides parallel to the joists and to keep the metal deck at a consistent elevation.

However, this should have raised a question about exactly how the roof insulation and eave detail were to be
constructed.

Again, as with several items in this process, nothing was mentioned and nothing was resolved together.

I believe we could have reduced the amount of blocking along the sides and thus reduced the amount of trim required
to cover the eave. Thus saving money in this change order,

It is important that the tube along the sides be covered as the spot welds wili certainty hold moisture expand/ contract
and create a maintenance issue over time, precisely what my detail is trying to avoid.

Therefore, after meeting with the roofing subcontractor, my recommendation is to create a consistent eave detail all
around the perimeter as intended.

The increase in cost from the subcontractor is $5,117.00.

[ will recommend this amount to the supervisors for approval and feel it is required to maintain a watertight, low
maintenance building eave.

We will see what their decision will be .

Jay, please prepare a change order for $5,117.00. century will donate their mark-up on this item.

Thanks,

corey

Sent from Mail for Windows 10




